Warranty Policy

A Warranty Tag is furnished in the product carton and must be used for all warranty claims on all Holley Brands. It is the responsibility of the consumer or installer to fill it out completely and present it to the place of purchase.

FAILURE TO PROVIDE THE WARRANTY TAG AND **THE ORIGINAL CONSUMER RECEIPT** VOIDS THE PROVISIONS OF THE HOLLEY WARRANTY PROGRAM. THE HOLLEY LIMITED WARRANTY MAKES NO ALLOWANCE FOR LABOR CLAIMS. SUPPLIER'S OBLIGATION IS LIMITED TO THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF PRODUCT.

All Holley Performance Products Limited Warranties are extended to the original consumer only. This Limited Warranty is not assignable or otherwise transferable. There are no warranties that extend beyond those stated herein. Holley Performance Products offers no other warranties expressed or implied beyond this Limited Warranty.

In the event of an alleged defect in material or workmanship, Holley Performance Products' responsibility is strictly limited to repair or replace the defective product. Holley has no other obligation expressed or implied. Final warranty determination will be at the sole discretion of Holley Performance Products. Holley shall not be responsible for: (a) actual or alleged labor, transportation or other incidental charges; or (b) actual or alleged consequential or other damages incurred by use of any product of Holley Performance Products.

To initiate the warranty process the consumer must return the alleged defective product to the place of purchase <u>with original dated purchase receipt and completed warranty</u> <u>claim tag.</u> Warranty claims will be rejected if the consumer cannot establish date of purchase. Do not send products directly to Holley Performance Products. Holley Performance Products assumes no responsibility for products sent directly to Holley Performance Products.

This Limited Warranty sets forth specific legal rights. The consumer may have other rights as a result of variations in state laws or provincial laws. This Limited Warranty supersedes all prior warranty statements.

Holley Performance Products warrants its new Holley, Flowtech, Hooker, NOS, Weiand and Earl's products to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of 90 days from date of purchase. The exceptions to this warranty policy are the Street Avenger and Truck Avenger Limited Lifetime Warranty Policies.

Holley Performance Products Limited Warranty specifically does not apply to products which have been (a) modified or altered in any way; (b) subjected to adverse conditions such as misuse, neglect, accident, improper installation or adjustment, dirt or other contaminants, water, corrosion or faulty repair; or (c) used in other than those applications recommended by Holley Performance Products. Holley Performance Products also does not warrant, and disclaims all liability for products used in racing activities and/or applications other than those specifically recommended in the current brand catalog

Holley limits the warranty on ceramic coatings to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of 90 days from date of purchase. The limited coating warranty does not apply to any products which have been subjected to adverse conditions such as high heat encountered during engine break in or if used during any racing activity.

Street and Truck Avenger Carburetors

Holley Performance Products warrants its Holley Street and Truck Avenger Carburetors to be free from defects in material and workmanship for the life of the product. Street or Truck Avenger Carburetors used in any type of racing or off-road use will only be covered by a one (1) year limited warranty on parts. Warranty performance will be initiated by returning the defective product to Holley Performance Products with the original, dated purchase receipt. Purchaser is to call Holley Factory Service at 1-888-465-5395 to receive details and shipping instructions.